	h.		
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10	Neal J. Fialkow (State Bar No. 74385) James S. Cahill (State Bar No. 70353) LAW OFFICES OF NEAL J. FIALKOW, INC. 215 North Marengo Avenue, Third Floor Pasadena, California 91101 Telephone: (626) 584-6060 Facsimile: '(626) 584-2950 Sahag Majarian II (State Bar No. 146621) LAW OFFICE OF SAHAG MAJARIAN, II 18250 Ventura Boulevard Tarzana, California 91356 Telephone: (818) 609-0807 Facsimile: (818) 609-0892 Attorney for Plaintiffs, RUBY SUA and CYNTI and on behalf of all other similarly situated emp	loyees	IFORNIA
11	FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGEL	ES-SPRING STRE	ET COURTHOUSE
12	RUBY SUA, CYNTHIA JIMENEZ, and on	Case No. 19STCV	45461
13	behalf of all similarly aggrieved employees	CLASS ACTION	
14	Plaintiff, s	[Assigned Hon. El 312 N. Spring Stre	ihu M. Berle, Dept. 6 et Courthouse]
15		NOTICE OF RUL	
16	OLD REPUBLIC GENERAL SERVICES, INC., OLD REPUBLIC CONTRACTORS	APPROVAL OF C REPRESENTATI	VE ACTION
17	INSURANCE GROUP, OLD REPUBLIC	ENHANCEMENT	CEPRESENTATIVES'
18	CONTRACTORS INSURANCE AGENCY, INC ,OLD REPUBLIC INSURANCE	COUNSEL'S FEE SETTLEMENT A COSTS AND LW	DMINISTRATION
19	GROUP, OLD REPUBLIC CONSTRUCTION	Hearing Date:	October 18, 2021
20	AGENCY, INC. OLD REPUBLIC CONTRACTORS INSURANCE GROUP,	Time: Dept.:	11:00 A.M. 6
21	INC., and DOES 1 through 30, inclusive	Complaint Filed: Trial Date:	December 19, 2019 None set
22	Defendants.		· · · ·
23			
24	-		
25	ž.		
26			
27			
28	2 7 9		
	NOTICE OF RULING: FINAL APPROV ACTION SETTLEMENT, REPRESENTAT COUNSEL'S FEES AND COSTS, SETTLI LWDA P	<b>IVES' ENHANCEM</b>	IENT AWARD, CLASS

1	TO EACH PARTY AND THEIR ATTORNEY OF RECORD:
2	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, that on October 18, 2021, at 11:00 a.m. the court heard the above-
3	referenced matter. Neal J. Fialkow appeared for the Plaintiffs and James Carter, with Jackson-Lewis PC,
4	appeared for the Defendants. The court ruled as follows:
5	(1) The Final Approval of the Class Representative Action and Settlement is granted;
6	(2) the Court further approves the attorney fees of \$66,666.00 and costs of \$8,933.83 to counsel
7	for the Plaintiffs;
8	(3) CPT Group, Inc. as the Claims Administrator, is awarded \$5,000.00 for its settlement services
9	and costs;
10	(4) The Court approves payment of \$7,500.00 to resolve the Representative PAGA claim to be
11	allocated 75% (or \$5,625.00) to the LWDA, and 25% (or \$1,875.00) included in the Net
12	Settlement to the settlement class members;
13	(5) Plaintiffs, Ruby Sua and Cynthia Jimenez are each awarded an Enhancement Fee of
14	\$5,000.00;
15	(6) CPT Group, Inc., as the Administrator, is to prepare a final distribution report of settlement
16	funds by June 10, 2022, which Class Counsel is to file with the Court;
17	(7) A non-appearance Case Review re: Final Report on Distribution of Settlement Funds is set for
18	June 22, 2022, at 8:30 a.m. before the Court;
19	(8) Plaintiff was ordered to give notice.
20	Dated: October 19, 2021LAW OFFICES OF NEAL J. FIALKOW, INC.
21	
22	fract all
23	By: Neal J. Fialkow, Attorney for Plaintiffs
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
	NOTICE OF RULING: FINAL APPROVAL OF CLASS AND REPRESENTATIVE ACTION SETTLEMENT, REPRESENTATIVES' ENHANCEMENT AWARD, CLASS COUNSEL'S FEES AND COSTS, SETTLEMENT ADMINISTRATION COSTS AND LWDA PAYMENT - 2

1	PROOF OF SERVICE
2	I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California. I am over the age of 18 and am not a party to the within action; my business address is 215 N. Marengo Ave. 3 <sup>rd</sup> Floor, Pasadena, CA 91101.
4	On October 19, 2021, I served on the parties of record in this action the foregoing document(s) described as:
5	NOTICE OF RULING: FINAL APPROVAL OF CLASS AND REPRESENTATIVE
6 7	ACTION SETTLEMENT, REPRESENTATIVES' ENHANCEMENT AWARD, CLASS COUNSEL'S FEES AND COSTS, SETTLEMENT ADMINISTRATION COSTS AND LWDA PAYMENT
8	
9	on the parties to this action by placing them in a sealed envelope(s) addressed as follows:
0	James P. CarterLaw Offices of Sahag Majarian IIJames Carter@jacksonlewis.comSahag Majarian II
1	Kelli M. Dreger18250 Ventura Blvd.Kelli Dreger@jacksonlewis.comTarzana, CA 91356
2	Jackson Lewis P.C. 200 Spectrum Center Drive, Suite 500
3	Irvine, CA 92618
4	BY EMAIL – I sent such document by use of email to the email address(es) above. (CCP § 1013(a)) Such document was scanned and emailed to such recipient and email confirmation is attached hereto indicating the recipients' email address and time of receipt pursuant to CCP § 1013(a).
6	<ul> <li>STATE – I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the "State of California that the above is true and correct.</li> </ul>
17	<b>FEDERAL</b> – I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that I am employed in the office of a member of the bar of this court at whose direction the service was made and that the above is true and correct.
9	Executed on October 19, 2021, at Pasadena, California.
20	
21 22	Rebecca L. Banos
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
	PROOF OF SERVICE - 1